

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: Ref
Date Received: Date

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Name and contact details for the Workforce Director within the trust?

Katie Keen, Deputy Director of HR
Katie.Keen@nhs.net

Overall spend on agency staff in 2017?

£334072

Biggest current staffing shortfalls currently?

The Trust's biggest shortfall in staffing is band 5 qualified nurses.